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Easter Activities

Last Day of term

Friday March 22nd Friday March 22"

We will all be in Llanferres on The PTFA has arranged an Easter egg
the last day of term. Years 5 hunt for Early Years and Juniors in
and 6 will be swimming and Llanferres on Friday March 22",

Years 3 and 4 (and half of Year

5) will be doing Forest School. Early Years 1pm

Years 3 and 4 should also bring Juniors 2pm
their PE Kkit.

_ _ Donations of Easter eggs would be
Pupils can wear their own gratefully received and shouldbe sent

clothes on the last day (no to school by Wednesday March 20%.
charge)

If anyone would like to help on the day,

We wish you all a lovely half please contact a member of the PTFA.

term and look forward to
welcoming you back to school
on Tuesday April 9th

W\ 7

<7




Toddler Group

A toddler group is held in Llanferres
between 9.15am - 11.30am every
Monday.

All parents/carers welcome

Patrwm yr Wythnos

Pasg Hapus
Happy Easter

Urdd County Eisteddfod March 16%
Llangollen Pavilion

We wish Aimee and Ella ‘Pob Lwc’ in the
Urdd County Eisteddfod which will be held
in Llangollen on Saturday. They will be
taking part in the Recitation competition for
Years 5 and 6.

Urdd

Early Years PE

Early Years PE lessons will
continue after Easter
every Thursday

Juniors' trip to Outside
Lives

A trip to Outside Lives has

been arranged for April
11,

There will be more details
to follow.




Eco-Schools
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You can now follow us on

facebook




School term dates

2023 to 2024 — subject to change

Autumn term

e Starts: Friday 1 September 2023
e Ends: Friday 22 December 2023
e Autumn half term: Monday 30 October 2023 to Friday 3 November 2023
¢ Christmas holiday: Monday 25 December 2023 to Friday 5 January 2024

Spring term

¢ Starts: Monday 8 January 2024

e Ends: Friday 22 March 2024

¢ Spring half term: Monday 12 February 2024 to Friday 16 February 2024
e Easter holiday: Monday 25 March 2024 to Friday 5 April 2024

Summer term

e Starts: Monday 8 April 2024

e Ends: Friday 19 July 2024

e Early May bank holiday: Monday 6 May 2024

e Summer half term: Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024

Staff Training Days

e 1 September 2023

e 22 December 2023

e 8 January 2024

e 8 April 2024

e 14 June 2024 (Primary schools only)
¢ 19 July 2024




